



## TOWN OF CRESTON EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LABOURER (TEMPORARY TERM POSITION) INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

The Town of Creston is currently accepting applications for one (1) Temporary Term Labourer position within Infrastructure Services (Public Works Department). Reporting to the Public Works Superintendent, the individual filling this position will perform various labour-intensive tasks under general supervision. The work involves general maintenance of parks, cemeteries, boulevards and trails as well as other Public Works Department labour functions as required. We are looking for an individual who is committed to providing the highest level of service to our customers, with great communication skills and the ability to work well independently and as a team player who will complement our existing Public Works crew.

## Minimum Requirements:

- Grade 12 graduation or GED/CAEC
- Valid British Columbia Driver's Licence Class 5
- Ability to operate a variety of tools, equipment and vehicles required for routine maintenance
- Sufficient physical strength, stamina and coordination to perform labour intensive work in all weather conditions
- Ability to provide satisfactory police information check and clean driver's abstract

This position is temporary, full-time (40 hours per week) Union – term position, with a starting wage of \$33.57 per hour (as per the current CUPE Local 2092 collective agreement), plus ten (10%) percent of gross pay in lieu of benefits and vacation. The start date of this position is weather dependent - approximately Monday, March 10, 2025 and is scheduled to end approximately December 31, 2025 or earlier. A full job description is available on our website www.creston.ca.

Please submit applications containing cover letter, resume, references and a Driver's Abstract by 4:30 pm on Friday, January 31, 2025 via <a href="https://www.creston.ca/careersjob-opportunities">https://www.creston.ca/careersjob-opportunities</a> or via email to:

Marsha Neufeld, Executive Assistant / Human Resources Town of Creston

PO Box 1339 Creston, BC V0B 1G0 Fax: 250-428-9164 Email: marsha.neufeld@creston.ca

Posted Internally and Externally – January 16, 2025